Micropower
Voltage Reference Diode
CLM285-1.2 / CLM385-1.2
FEATURES
•• Tight Tolerance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   1% - 2%
•• Operating Current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10 µA - 20mA
•• Dynamic Impedance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 Ω
•• Low Temperature Coefficient

general purpose analog circuitry with battery life approaching
shelf life.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Package Max Tempco (ppm) Temp Range
CLM285Y1 SOIC 100 -40oC to +85oC
CLM385T1 TO-46 100 0oC to +70oC
CLM385N1 TO-92 100 0oC to +70oC
CLM385Y1 SOIC 100 0oC to +70oC
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
CORPORATION
TO-92
TO-92 (N-SUFFIX)
BOTTOM VIEW
123
8 7 6 5
1 2 3 4
NC NC NC+
NC NC -NC
SO PACKAGE
(Y-SUFFIX)
BOTTOM VIEW
SO-8
1004
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Reverse Current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  30mA
Forward Current. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10mA
Operating Temperature Range
 CLM285-1.2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -40oC to +85oC
 CLM385-1.2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  0oC to +70oC
Storage Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -55oC to +150oC
Soldering Information
 TO-92 Package (10 sec.). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   260oC
 SO Package:  Vapor Phase (60 sec.) . . . . . . . . . .   215oC